Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-07-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner	101030699	l original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party (ies):
Thomas H. Quinn Steven W. Albrecht Beth M. Eichler-Johnson	Name: Internal Address:	H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.
David B. Malcolm Lisa L. Ryan	Street Address:	1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683
	City, state, Zip.	St. Paul, Millinesota 55164-0685
Additional name(s) of conveying p attached? yes _X_ no	earty(ies) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Merger Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	he application is: APRIL 27, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	approximents. /// / // · · ·
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X	_ No
5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docum mailed:	nent should be 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company 1200 Willow Lake Blv	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed d X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-00		
	(Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SP	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TIME SI	ACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	t belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Carolyn A. Fischer	Ollkin	U- +110 how 4-26-49
(Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this p	portion
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:	
Wall documents to be rectified wi		
	Commissioner of Patents ar	
00000085 062241 0930054	Commissioner of Patents ar Box Assignmer Washington, D.C.	nts

EXPRESS MAIL NO. <u>EJ126952911US</u>

05/07/1999 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0243

Docket No: EI-084-US-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Thomas H. Quinn, residing at 950 Fairmount Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55105; Steven W. Albrecht, 7551 North Shore Circle, Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025; Beth M. Eichler-Johnson, 520 Marshall Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55012; David B. Malcolm, 2190 German Street, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109; Lisa L. Ryan, 13308 87th Way North, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369; have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:					
IMPROVED HOT MELTS UTILIZING A HIGH GLASS TRANSITION TEMPERATURE SUBSTANTIALLY ALIPHATIC TACKIFYING RESIN					
disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed					
concurrently her	ewith and assigned Serial No	; and			
I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.					
WHEREAS, H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, P.O. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.					
Dated: 4-26-9 %	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Thomas H. Quinn			
Dated: 4/26/99 Dated: 4/26/99	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Steven W. Albrecht			
Dated: 4/26/99	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Both M. Eichler-Johnson Beth M. Eichler-Johnson			
Dated: 4/27/99	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	David B. Malcolm			
Dated:	Fifth Inventor's Signature: Fifth Inventor's Name:	Lisa L. Ryan			

EXPRESS MAIL NO. E J126 95291145 27 1999 9:47AM HBF WLT-B2 PATENTS #551-236-5126

NO.916 P.2

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No: EI-084-US-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(wo), Thomas H. Quinn, residing at 950 Fairmount Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55105; Steven W. Albrecht, 7551 North Shore Circle, Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025; Beth M. Eichler-Johnson, 520 Marshall Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55012; David B. Malcolm, 2190 German Street, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109; Lisa L. Ryan, 13308 87th Way North, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369; have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

IMPROVED HOT MELTS UTILIZING A HIGH GLASS TRANSITION TEMPERATURE SUBSTANTIALLY ALIPHATIC TACKIFYING RESIN

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

	concurrently becaming			
-	on	and assigned Serial No.	; and	
I hereby	authorize and request	my attorney(s) and/or agents to insert the	filing date and application	

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, P.O. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THERBFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: 4/26/99

First Inventor's Signature:

First Inventor's Name:

Dated: 4/26/99

Third Inventor's Signature:

Thomas H. Orien

Second Inventor's Name:

Steven W. Albrech

Third Inventor's Name:

Dated: 4/27/99

Fourth Inventor's Signature:

Fourth Inventor's Name:

David B. Malcolft

Fifth Inventor's Name:

Fifth Inventor's Name:

Fifth Inventor's Name:

Fifth Inventor's Name:

Lisa L. Ryan

EXPRESS MAIL NO. <u>EJ 126 952 911 165</u>

> PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 04/27/1999